

Jeff Skiftun PPR Certified

Peak Pickleball Director

Email: Pickleball@thePeakID.com

Kendall Laidlaw PPR Certified

Pickleball Instructor/

Email: Register@ThePeakID.com

## 2025 Winter Team Tournament Series Open Registration for Lottery:

Monday, Jan 27 through Friday, Jan 31 10:00pm (PT)

Partner Required at Registration - Series runs 7 Weeks - Feb 17th - April 6

Event	Level	Day/Time	Captain	Location/Courts
Women	4.0-5.0	Tues 6:00-7:30pm	BethAnn Soelberg	Post Falls
Men 50+	Strong 3.5 - 4.5	Wed 6:00-7:30pm	Mark Powell	Hayden
Men	4.0-5.0	Thurs 6:00-7:30pm	Vincent Cavalin	Post Falls
Men	4.0-5.0	Thurs 7:30-9:00pm	Vincent Cavalin	Post Falls
Mixed	4.0-5.0	Fri 6:00-7:30pm	TBD	Post Falls
Mixed	4.0-5.0	Fri 7:30-9:00pm	TBD	Post Falls
Women	3.0-3.5	Sat 9:00-10:30am	Betsey Ashcraft	Hayden
Mixed	3.0-3.5	Sat 4:30-6:00pm	TBD	Post Falls
Men Men	3.5	Sun 1:30-3:00pm	Joey Barajas	Post Falls
Mixed	4.0-5.0	Sun 3:00-4:30pm	Mike Ridlehoover	Post Falls

Cost \$50.00 Members, \$60 Non-Members No refunds after registration is billed

Registration will be by lottery selection. Registration is by team (not individuals). After the open registration time period, lottery selection will be used to fill time slots. Pickleball Director reserves the right to move Series between Hayden & Post Falls to allow for best Series schedule.



To Register: Complete the Registration Form at: https://forms.office.com/r/c7Lrhm6xqW (form opens at 7:00am Jan 27)

Or use the QR Code to access the form.

This Pickleball programming is sponsored by Selkirk Sport!